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Edgefield Secondary School Calendar 2024 
 
 

School Terms 

Term I Tue 2 Jan to Fri 8 Mar Term 3 Mon 24 Jun to Fri 30 Aug 

Term 2 Mon 18 Mar to Fri 24 May Term 4 Mon 9 Sep to Fri 15 Nov* 

 
 

Public Holidays 

Term 1 

New Year’s Day Monday, 1 January 

Lunar New Year 
Saturday, 10 February 

Sunday, 11 February* 

 

Term 2 

Good Friday Friday, 29 March 

Hari Raya Puasa Wednesday, 10 April 

Labour Day Wednesday, 1 May 

Vesak Day Wednesday, 22 May 

 

Term 3 
Hari Raya Haji Monday, 17 June 

National Day Friday, 9 August 

 

Term 4 
Deepavali Thursday, 31 October 

Christmas Day Wednesday, 25 December 

 *Monday, 12 February will be a public holiday and Tuesday, 13 
February will be a school holiday and a designated day off-in-
lieu (DOIL). Schools will be closed. 
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Scheduled School Holidays 

Term 3 
Youth Day 

Sunday, 30 June* 

*Monday, 1 July will be a school holiday 

Teachers’ Day Friday, 30 August 

 

Protected Vacation Time 

March Holiday 14 – 15 March (last 2 days) 

June Holiday 1 – 16 June (2 weeks) 

September Holiday 2 – 3 September (first 2 days) 

Year-End Holiday 20 November – 11 December (3 weeks) 

 
 

 

Key Level Events 

S/N School Event Timeframe Date 

1 Induction of Students (IOS) for Y1 T1W1 2 – 5 January 

2 Y1 Level Experience (Non-residential) T1W2 10 – 12 January 

3 Y2 Level Experience (Non-residential) T1W2 10 – 12 January 

4 Y3 MOE-OBS Challenge Programme 
(5D4N Residential) – Block A 

T1W2 8 – 12 January 

5 Y4/5 Level Experience (Non-residential) T1W2 10 – 12 January 

6 
Y3 MOE-OBS Challenge Programme 
(5D4N Residential) – Block B 

T1W3 15 – 19 January 

 
 

Parents’ Engagement 

1 Principal’s Address (IOS Campfire) T1W1 5 January 

2 PTC (Y1 – Y5) T2W10 24 May 
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Examinations *All dates indicated may still be subjected to changes 
 

School Examinations Level(s) Involved Date 

MTL Preliminary Exam (Written and LC) Y4/Y5 T2 Wk8 (7 May) 

EL Oral Exam  

Y4N/4EXP/5NA T2 Wk 8/9 (PM) 

Y3 T4 Wk 1 (PM) 

Y2 27 Sept to 13 Oct (TBC)  

MTL Oral Exam 

Y4NA/4NT Jun Hol Week 4 (17-18 
Jun) Y4EXP/5NA, Y3HCL 

Y3 (Except Y3HCL) 27 Sept to 13 Oct (TBC) 

Preliminary Exam (Written & Practical) Y4N  29 Jul – 31 Jul 

Preliminary Exam (Written & Practical) Y4/5 1 Aug to 6 Aug 

Preliminary Science Practical Exam Y4/5 7 Aug 

Preliminary Physics Practical Exam 

4EXP/5NA/4NA(OSS) 20 Aug, 23 Aug and 27 Aug Preliminary Biology Practical Exam 

Preliminary Chemistry Practical Exam 

Preliminary Exam (Written) 4EXP/5NA 20 Aug to 27/28 Aug 

End-Of-Year (Written & LC) Exam Y1 – Y3 
20 Sept, 27 Sept to 14 Oct 
(TBC)  

Marking Day (End-Of-Year)  15 Oct (Tue) (TBC) 

Y1-3 EOY Script Check T4W5 – T4W6 16-  21 October (TBC) 

Results Processing Day (End-Of-Year)  22 Oct (Tue) (TBC) 
 

National Examinations Level(s) Involved Date 

O-Level NFS Coursework (Investigation)  5NA T1 Wk 8/9 

O-Level NFS Coursework (Execution) 
Exam 

5NA T2 Wk 8/9 

O-Level Mid-Year MTL Written Exam 4EXP/5NA/4N Mon, 27 May  

O-Level Mid-Year MTL Listening 
Comprehension Exam* 

4EXP/5NA/4NA/3HMT 
Wed, 3 July (PM) 

O-Level MTL Oral Exam 4EXP/5NA/4NA/3HMT 
Thu, 4 July – Fri, 12 July 
(PM only) 

O-Level HMTL Oral Exam 
N-Level English Oral Exam  

4EXP/5NA/4N 
4N 

Mon, 22 Jul (PM), Tue 23 
Jul – Thu, 25 Jul (Full Day) 

O-Level English Oral Exam 4EXP/5NA/4N 
Mon, 22 Jul (PM), Tue 23 
Jul – Thu, 25 Jul (Full Day), 
Fri, 26 Jul (PM) 

N-Level MTL Oral Exam 4NA/4NT 
Tue, 23 July to Thurs, 25 
July (Full Days) 

O-Level MTLB (Mid-Year) Oral Exam Y4/5 
Tue 23 Jul – Thu, 25 Jul 
(PM only) 
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National Examinations Level(s) Involved Date 

O-Level 3rd Language Oral Exam 4EXP 
Tue, 30 Jul to Thu, 1Aug 
(PM only) 

O-Level  CL/ML (SP) Oral Exam 4EXP Wed, 31 July (PM) 

N-Level EL/MTL Listening 
Comprehension Exam* 

4NA/4NT 
Tue, 10 Sept & Thu, 12 
Sept (PM) 

N-Level CPA Practical Exam 4NT  
Tue, 17 Sept and Thu, 19 
Sept 

N-Level (Written Exam)  4NA/4NT 

Mon, 9 Sept – Wed, 18 
Sept 
Mon, 30 Sept Oct – Tue, 8 
Oct   

O-level Foreign Languages Oral Exam  4EXP 
Wed, 18 Sept (PM) 
Thu, 19 Sept – Fri 20 Sept 
(Full days)  

O-level MTL(B) Oral Exam (Year-End) 4EXP/5NA/4NA Mon, 25 Sept (PM) 

O-Level Music Practical Exam 4EXP Tue, 24 Sept to Fri, 27 Sept  

O-Level Science Practical Exam 4N/4EXP/5NA 

Wed, 2 Oct – Tues, 15 Oct 
O-Level Physics Practical Exam 4EXP 

O-Level Chemistry Practical Exam 4EXP 

O-Level Biology Practical Exam 4EXP 

O-Level Year-End EL/MTLB Listening 
Comprehension Exam *  

4EXP/5NA/4N Wed, 16 Oct (PM)* 

O-Level (Written Exam) 4EXP/5NA/4N 
Thu, 17 Oct (PM) – Mon, 
11 Nov 

*Early School Dismissal 
 

 
 
 

 
 


